#### 502130104 11/15/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2000	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jescorp, Inc.	12/26/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc.
Street Address:	1950 Pratt Boulevard
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5816024
Patent Number:	5911249
Patent Number:	6202388
Patent Number:	6691747

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

513-241-2324 Phone: Email: bvogel@whe-law.com Correspondent Name: David S. Stallard 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 1: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATE-01-329
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATE-01-329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Stallard

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029303 FRAME: 0739

502130104

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=PGK\_TECH\_MERGER\_DOC#page1.tif source=PGK\_TECH\_MERGER\_DOC#page2.tif source=PGK\_TECH\_MERGER\_DOC#page3.tif source=PGK\_TECH\_MERGER\_DOC#page4.tif source=PGK\_TECH\_MERGER\_DOC#page5.tif

Form BCA-11.25

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961 http://www.sos.state.ll.us

DO NOT SEND CASHI Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." Filling Fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation involves more than 2 corporations, \$50 for each additional corporation.

Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc.

ARTICLES OF MERGER CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE

DEC 27 200

SECRETARY OF SHOULD SERVICES

File # D 4946-564-5

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 12-27-00

Filing Fee \$ 1007 -

Approved:

merge consolidate Names of the corporations proposing to , and the state or country of their incorporation: estaree charge.

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation

Corporation File Number

Illinois

D 4946-564-5

Illinois

D 5396-778-7

- The laws of the state or country under which each corporation is incorporated permits such merger, consolidation 2.
- 3, Name of the

Jescorp, Inc.

surviving new **esquiring** 

corporation: Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc.

If not sufficient space to cover this point, add one or more sheets of this size.

merger Plan of conselidation is as follows: exchange

See Attachment

'تيد

5. Plan of sensolidation was approved, as to each corporation not organized in Illinois, incompliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and (b) as to each Illinois corporation, as follows:

(The following Items are not applicable to mergers under §11.30 — 90% owned subsidiary provisions. See

(Only "X" one box for each Illinois corporation)

By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation voted in favor of the action taken.

(§ 11.20)

By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with § 7.10 (§ 11.220)

By written consent of ALL the shareholders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with § 7.10 & § 11.20

Name	of Corporation
~ .	_

01	and the second s	というできないというというというというというできないというというできないというというというというというというというというというというというというという	
Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc.			80
Jescorp, Inc.		Ġ	<b>8</b>
The second secon	0		
Andrew control of the			

6. (Not applicable if surviving, new or acquiring corporation is an Illinois corporation)

It is agreed that, upon and after the issuance of a certificate of merger, consolidation or exchange by the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois:

- a. The surviving, new or acquiring corporation may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving, new or acquiring corporation.
- b. The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving, new or acquiring corporation to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- c. The surviving, new, or acquiring corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of "The Business Corporation Act of 1983" of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

(Month & Day)

C-195.8

attested by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(Signature of Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

(Type or Print Name and Title)

in in	*		8	
7. (C	omplete this Item if reporting a me	rger under § 11.30-	90% owned subside	Prv provisions 1
a.	The number of outstanding share	res of each class of	formale manager and a	llary corporation and the number of such of merger by the parent corporation, are:
	Name of Corporation		er of Shares Inding	Number of Shares of Each Class Owned Immediately Prior to Merger by the Parent Corporation
b.	(Not applicable to 100% owned The date of mailing a copy of the subsidiary corporation was	subsidaries) plan of merger and i	notice of the right to dis	ssent to the shareholders of each merging
		(Month & Day)	(Vost)	
	of all subsidiary corporations rec	er or written waiver i celved?	of the 30-day period by ☐ Yes ☐ No	the holders of all the outstanding shares
	(If the answer is "No," the duplice until after 30 days following the the shareholders of each mergin	mening of a copy of	' ina bian ni marrer o	ot be delivered to the Secretary of State and of the notice of the right to dissent to
8. The affir	undersigned corporations have cr ms, under penalties of perjury, tha	aused these articles at the facts stated h	s to be signed by their erein are true. (All sig	duly authorized officers, each of whom matures must be in <b>BLACK INK</b> .)
Dated	December 26	2000	Clear-Lam P	ackaging, Inc.
	(Month & Day)	(Year)		t Name of Corporation
attest <b>ed</b> l	(Signature of Secretary of Assi	stant Secretary)	by	bi President/pr Vice President)
	Thomas Wedoff, Secre		James J. Sa	nfilippo, President
	(Type or Print Name ar	nd Title)		or Print Name and Title)
Dated	December 26 (Month & Day)	2000 /(Year)	Jescorp, In	c . I Name of Corperation)
attested t				(Nayle of Coloe(e)en)
wilesied (	(Signature of Secretary or Aski	stary secretary)	by Signature	of President of Vice President)
	James J. Sanfilippo,	Secretary	John E. Sa	nfilippo, President
	(Type or Print Name ar	nd Title)	The state of the s	or Print Name and Title)

(Year)

(Type or Print Name and Title)

(Type or Print Name and Title)

(Exact Name of Corporation)

(Signature of President or Vice President)

### Attachment to Form BCA-11.25

4. Plan of Merger is as follows:

As of the later to occur of: (a) 5:00 pm CST, December 31, 2000, or (b) the date upon which these Articles are filed by the Illinois Secretary of State (the later of which referred to as the "Effective Time"):

- (i) each share of Jescorp, Inc. common stock outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted into the right to receive .0071998 shares of fully paid and non-assessable Class A voting common stock of Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc., with no par value per share, and .0722758 shares of fully paid and non-assessable Class B non-voting common stock of Clear-Lam Packaging, with no par value per share.
- No fractional shares of Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc. common stock shall be issued in the Merger, but in lieu thereof each holder of Jescorp, Inc. shares otherwise entitled to a fractional share of Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc. common stock will be entitled to receive a cash payment in lieu of such fractional shares of Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc. common stock representing such holder's proportionate interest. For the purposes of this cash payment, it is agreed that the value of each share of CLEAR-LAM Common Stock shall be Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-three and 63/100 (\$4,823.63).
- (iii) From and after the Effective Time, all Shares converted in accordance with Section 1 above shall no longer be outstanding and shall automatically be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist, and each holder of a certificate representing any such Shares shall cease to have any rights with respect thereto, except the right to receive the shares of Clear-Lam Packaging, Inc. stock described in Section 1 above. From and after the Effective Time, all certificates representing the common stock of Jescorp, Inc. shall be deemed for all purposes to represent that number of shares of common stock of CLEAR-LAM into which they were converted in accordance with Section 1.

File Number

4946-564-5



# To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that



Authentication #: 1231902805 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

## In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this day of

NOVEMBER

A.D.

2012

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 029303 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012**